Statement of comprehensive income of comdirect group according to IFRS

   1.1. to 31.12.

€k Notes 2019 2018

Consolidated net profit  164,139 50,369

Items which cannot be reclassified to the income statement

Changes in actuarial gains/losses recognised in equity (45) –434 –195

Other comprehensive income for the period from equity instruments  7,899 –3,695

Items which can be reclassified to the income statement

Changes in the revaluation reserves after tax (45)

Changes in value recognised in equity  10,909 –1,650

Reclassification to the income statement  –9,347 –329

Other comprehensive income for the period from continued activities  9,027 –5,869

Other comprehensive income for the period from discontinued activities  –3,617 –850

Total other comprehensive income  5,410 –6,719

Comprehensive income  169,549 43,650

The consolidated net profit and comprehensive income for the reporting period are attributable in
full to the shareholders of comdirect bank AG.

The tax amounts included in other comprehensive income for the period are as follows:

Other comprehensive income for the period

€k Before tax Tax After tax

1 January to 31 December 2019

Actuarial gains and losses –655 221 –434

Other comprehensive income for the period from equity instruments 8,014 –115 7,899

Other comprehensive income for the period from debt instruments 2,285 –723 1,562

Other comprehensive income for the period 9,644 –617 9,027

1 January to 31 December 2018

Actuarial gains and losses –274 79 –195

Other comprehensive income for the period from equity instruments –3,740 45 –3,695

Other comprehensive income for the period from debt instruments –2,782 803 –1,979

Other comprehensive income for the period –6,796 927 –5,869

77

78 For our shareholders•Group management report•Consolidated financial statements

2019 annual reportcomdirect

Balance sheet

Balance sheet of comdirect group according to IFRS

Assets

€k Notes as of 31.12.2019 as of 31.12.2018

Cash reserve (7), (28) 3,602,207 2,195,423

Claims on banks (7), (29), (52) 23,878,767 21,351,216

Claims on customers (7), (30), (52) 765,489 630,487

Positive fair values from derivative financial instruments (31) 208 1,099

Financial investments (7), (32) 1,398,659 2,227,650

Intangible assets (10), (33), (35) 43,343 40,654

Fixed assets (11), (34), (35) 30,544 19,707